

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1348

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 62.1-02-04 and" with "section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "or dangerous weapon"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 21

Page 2, line 22, replace "unless" with "when" and replace "public" with "state or private institution of higher education and that individual is on real property that is a dwelling unit or that unit's related parking and shared space. As used in this subsection, dwelling unit does not include a dormitory."

Page 2, remove line 23

Renumber accordingly